Date

9 2025/2026

Time

Polytechnic - Baseball (M) Varsity
Polytechnic

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Jan 31

Feb 3

Feb 6

Feb 17

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 24

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 27

Mar 3

Mar 5

Mar 5

Mar 6

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 14

Mar 17

Mar 18

1:00 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

10:00 AM

7:00 PM

1:30 PM

3:45 PM

3:45 PM

5:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 AM

10:00 AM

8:00 AM

4:00 PM

8:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

@ South Oak CIiff High
School SOC Golden Bears

@ Carter-Riverside Carter-
Riverside

@ Diamond Hill-Jarvis
Diamond Hill

vs Carter-Riverside Carter-
Riverside

@ Timberview High School
Wolves

@ DeSoto High School
DeSoto

@ South Oak Cliff High
School SOC Golden Bears

@ South Hills South Hills

@ Bridgeport High School
Bridgeport

@ Millsap

@ UME

@ Santo High School
Wildcats

@ Bridgeport High School
Bridgeport

vs Diamond Hill-Jarvis
Diamond Hill

vs Western Hills Western Hills

vs Dunbar HS Dunbar

vs Carter-Riverside Carter-
Riverside

vs Temple Christian School-
Fort Worth Eagles

vs Pinkston High School
Pinkston Vikings

vs Alumni

@ South Hills South Hills

vs South Hills South Hills

Sprague Complex

Fort Worth Carter Riverside
High School

Fort Worth Diamond Hill-Jarvis
High School

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Timberview High School

Timberview High School

Timberview High School

Timberview High School

Bridgeport High School

Bridgeport High School

Bridgeport High School

Bridgeport High School

Bridgeport High School

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Fort Worth South Hills High
School

Polytechnic Baseball Field

1st ND Game
Gary T Balch Tournament-
Everman

Gary T Balch Tournament-
Everman

Gary T Balch Tournament-
Everman

Gary T Balch Tournament-
Everman

2nd ND Game

Bridgeport Tournament

Bridgeport Tournament

Bridgeport Tournament

Bridgeport Tournament

Battle of the Birds
1st Annual Mr. Ramon Romero
Tournament

1st Annual Mr. Ramon Romero
Tournament

1st Annual Mr. Ramon Romero
Tournament

1st Annual Mr. Ramon Romero
Tournament

1st Annual Mr. Ramon Romero
Tournament

Alumni Game




Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 7

Apr 10

Apr 14

Apr 17

Apr 21

Apr 24

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Trimble Technical Trimble
Tech

@ Trimble Technical Trimble
Tech

@ Arlington Heights Arlington
Heights

vs Arlington Heights Arlington
Heights

vs OD Wyatt

@ OD Wyatt

@ North Side

vs North Side

vs Paschal

@ Paschal

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Fort Worth Trimble Technical
High School

Fort Worth Arlington Heights
High School

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Fort Worth O. D. Wyatt High
School

Fort Worth North Side High
School

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Polytechnic Baseball Field

Fort Worth Paschal High
School




