



**2025/2026**

**Polytechnic - Baseball (M) Varsity**

**Polytechnic**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Opponent</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Special Notes</b>
Jan 31	1:00 PM	@ South Oak Cliff High School SOC Golden Bears	Sprague Complex	
Feb 3	7:30 PM	@ Carter-Riverside Carter-Riverside	Fort Worth Carter Riverside High School	
Feb 6	7:30 PM	@ Diamond Hill-Jarvis Diamond Hill	Fort Worth Diamond Hill-Jarvis High School	
Feb 17	7:30 PM	vs Carter-Riverside Carter-Riverside	Polytechnic Baseball Field	1st ND Game
Feb 19	9:30 AM	@ Timberview High School Wolves	Timberview High School	Gary T Balch Tournament-Everman
Feb 19	12:00 PM	@ DeSoto High School DeSoto	Timberview High School	Gary T Balch Tournament-Everman
Feb 20	12:00 PM	@ South Oak Cliff High School SOC Golden Bears	Timberview High School	Gary T Balch Tournament-Everman
Feb 21	10:00 AM	@ South Hills South Hills	Timberview High School	Gary T Balch Tournament-Everman
Feb 24	7:00 PM	@ Bridgeport High School Bridgeport	Bridgeport High School	2nd ND Game
Feb 26	1:30 PM	@ Millsap	Bridgeport High School	Bridgeport Tournament
Feb 26	3:45 PM	@ UME	Bridgeport High School	Bridgeport Tournament
Feb 27	3:45 PM	@ Santo High School Wildcats	Bridgeport High School	Bridgeport Tournament
Feb 27	5:30 PM	@ Bridgeport High School Bridgeport	Bridgeport High School	Bridgeport Tournament
Mar 3	7:30 PM	vs Diamond Hill-Jarvis Diamond Hill	Polytechnic Baseball Field	Battle of the Birds
Mar 5	8:00 AM	vs Western Hills Western Hills	Polytechnic Baseball Field	1st Annual Mr. Ramon Romero Tournament
Mar 5	10:00 AM	vs Dunbar HS Dunbar	Polytechnic Baseball Field	1st Annual Mr. Ramon Romero Tournament
Mar 6	8:00 AM	vs Carter-Riverside Carter-Riverside	Polytechnic Baseball Field	1st Annual Mr. Ramon Romero Tournament
Mar 6	4:00 PM	vs Temple Christian School-Fort Worth Eagles	Polytechnic Baseball Field	1st Annual Mr. Ramon Romero Tournament
Mar 7	8:00 AM	vs Pinkston High School Pinkston Vikings	Polytechnic Baseball Field	1st Annual Mr. Ramon Romero Tournament
Mar 14	12:00 PM	vs Alumni	Polytechnic Baseball Field	Alumni Game
Mar 17	1:00 PM	@ South Hills South Hills	Fort Worth South Hills High School	
Mar 18	1:00 PM	vs South Hills South Hills	Polytechnic Baseball Field	

Mar 24	7:00 PM	vs Trimble Technical Trimble Tech	Polytechnic Baseball Field
Mar 27	7:00 PM	@ Trimble Technical Trimble Tech	Fort Worth Trimble Technical High School
Mar 31	7:00 PM	@ Arlington Heights Arlington Heights	Fort Worth Arlington Heights High School
Apr 2	7:00 PM	vs Arlington Heights Arlington Heights	Polytechnic Baseball Field
Apr 7	7:00 PM	vs OD Wyatt	Polytechnic Baseball Field
Apr 10	7:00 PM	@ OD Wyatt	Fort Worth O. D. Wyatt High School
Apr 14	7:00 PM	@ North Side	Fort Worth North Side High School
Apr 17	7:00 PM	vs North Side	Polytechnic Baseball Field
Apr 21	7:00 PM	vs Paschal	Polytechnic Baseball Field
Apr 24	7:00 PM	@ Paschal	Fort Worth Paschal High School